
Koeru SK avavõistlused
11.05.2003 Koeru KK staadion

MEHED

60 M JOOKS
1 Silver Kundel 07.03.85 TMG 7,2
2 Aare Aan 21.12.83 Koeru 7,5
3 Ott Talvik 11.01.83 Koeru 7,5
4 Tarvo Allmere 27.11.84 Koeru KK 7,6
5 Tarmo Saar 03.03.83 Koeru 7,6
6 Asso Prii 18.04.86 PÜG 7,6
7 Andrei Stepanov 14.02.85 TMG 7,6
8 Tanel Grauberg 21.03.87 Koeru KK 7,8
9-10 Veikko Valang 28.07.88 TG 7,9
9-10 Marion Adusoo 13.10.84 Koeru 7,9
11 Virgo Adusoo 29.07.85 Koeru KK 7,9
12 Martin Adusoo 10.11.86 Koeru KK 8,2
13 Ivo Kohtring 23.07.89 TG 8,5
14 Karl Künnapuu 28.08.90 Koeru KK 9,0
15 Maario Pihlak 14.09.89 Koeru KK 9,1
16 Sergei Aleknavitšjus 25.08.89 Koeru KK 9,1
17 Hardo Reinart 02.04.91 Koeru KK 9,3
18 Bert Tippi 27.07.90 Koeru KK 9,4

800 M JOOKS
1 Marion Adusoo 13.10.84 Koeru 2.12,2
2 Virgo Adusoo 29.07.85 Koeru KK 2.13,2
3 Martin Adusoo 10.11.86 Koeru KK 2.16,2
4 Ahto Milder 30.04.85 Aravete KK 2.19,0
5 Aare Aan 21.12.83 Koeru 2.20,9
6 Timar Saar 17.09.80 Koeru 2.22,3
7 Hardo Reinart 02.04.91 Koeru KK 3.06,2

60 M TÕKKEJOOKS
1 Silver Kundel 07.03.85 TMG 8,5 J
2 Tarmo Saar 03.03.83 Koeru 9,0 M
3 Andrei Stepanov 14.02.85 TMG 9,0 J
4 Ott Talvik 11.01.83 Koeru 9,1 M
5 Asso Prii 18.04.86 PÜG 9,2 A
6 Marion Adusoo 13.10.84 Koeru 9,9 J
7 Virgo Adusoo 29.07.85 Koeru KK 9,9 J
8 Martin Adusoo 10.11.86 Koeru KK 10,2 A

KOLMIKHÜPE
1 Tarmo Saar 03.03.83 Koeru 13.64
2 Aare Aan 21.12.83 Koeru 12.95
3 Andrei Stepanov 14.02.85 TMG 12.78
4 Silver Kundel 07.03.85 TMG 12.58
5 Asso Prii 18.04.86 PÜG 12.49
6 Tarvo Allmere 27.11.84 Koeru KK 11.91
7 Marion Adusoo 13.10.84 Koeru 10.87
8 Timar Saar 17.09.80 Koeru 10.77
9 Taniel Tegelmann 22.07.89 TMG 10.57



KUULITÕUGE
1 Urmo Lepamets 21.02.84 Türi TMK 12.17 6 kg
2 Andrei Stepanov 14.02.85 TMG 12.01 6
3 Andre Mägi 14.01.88 Koeru KK 11.44 4
4 Tanel Grauberg 21.03.87 Koeru KK 11.13 5
5 Silver Kundel 07.03.85 TMG 10.92 6
6 Tarmo Saar 03.03.83 Koeru 10.61 7
7 Meelis Matkamäe 14.09.85 Aravete KK 10.47 6
8 Ott Talvik 11.01.83 Koeru 10.41 7
9 Taniel Tegelmann 22.07.89 TMG 10.17 4
10 Alar Saar 28.11.81 Koeru 10.16 7
11 Marion Adusoo 13.10.84 Koeru 10.01 6
12 Eero Eelma 31.12.82 Koeru 9.78 7
13 Veikko Valang 28.07.88 TG 9.64 4
14 Tõnn Talvik 13.10.88 Koeru KK 9.59 4
15-16 Tarvo Allmere 27.11.84 Koeru KK 9.47 6
15-16 Virgo Adusoo 29.07.85 Koeru KK 9.47 6
17 Timar Saar 17.09.80 Koeru 8.80 7
18 Reino Mänd 12.12.90 TG 8.39 3
19 Ivo Kohtring 23.07.89 TG 8.05 4
20 Mikk Talvik 01.07.87 Koeru KK 7.87 5
21 Rauno Mänd 12.12.90 TG 7.79 3
22 Taavi Kaiv 19.08.89 TG 7.43 4

ODAVISE
1 Urmo Lepamets 21.02.84 Türi TMK 57.76 700 g järvamaa juunioride rekord
2 Tanel Grauberg 21.03.87 Koeru KK 51.21 600
3 Eero Eelma 31.12.82 Koeru 45.90 800
4 Alar Saar 28.11.81 Koeru 45.79 800
5 Tarmo Saar 03.03.83 Koeru 43.15 800
6 Marion Adusoo 13.10.84 Koeru 42.11 700
7 Silver Kundel 07.03.85 TMG 42.09 700
8 Ott Talvik 11.01.83 Koeru 41.83 800
9 Meelis Matkamäe 14.09.85 Aravete KK 40.98 700
10 Ivo Kohtring 23.07.89 TG 40.52 500
11 Margo Lindermann 01.06.80 Koeru 40.36 800
12 Virgo Adusoo 29.07.85 Koeru KK 39.49 700
13 Andrei Stepanov 14.02.85 TMG 39.35 700
14 Martin Adusoo 10.11.86 Koeru KK 39.14 600
15 Ahto Milder 30.04.85 Aravete KK 37.86 700
16 Alo Jürgen 06.01.89 Koeru KK 35.58 500
17 Tõnn Talvik 13.10.88 Koeru KK 34.40 500
18 Asso Prii 18.04.86 PÜG 33.88 600
19 Taavi Kaiv 19.08.89 TG 30.29 500
20 Reino Mänd 12.12.90 TG 26.17 400
21 Andres Gorbõljov 29.07.90 Koeru KK 25.47 400
22 Alor Jürgen 13.03.90 Koeru KK 25.29 400
23 Bert Tippi 27.07.90 Koeru KK 24.95 400
24 Hardo Reinart 02.04.91 Koeru KK 23.03 400
25 Karl Künnapuu 28.08.90 Koeru KK 16.65 400
26 Sergei Aleknavitšjus 25.08.89 Koeru KK 15.27 500

Rauno Mänd 12.12.90 TG 0 400



NAISED

60 M JOOKS
1 Ann Hiiemaa 11.12.87 PÜG 8,4
2 Katri Raal 11.07.87 TG 8,6
3 Maiken Adusoo 03.09.87 Koeru KK 9,1
4 Madli Adusoo 15.01.90 Koeru KK 9,3
5 Eva Perejainen 12.02.91 Koeru KK 9,6
6 Pilvi Raudsepp 29.11.89 Koeru KK 9,6
7 Mari-Liis Pihlak 13.12.90 Koeru KK 9,7

600 M JOOKS
1 Liina Liblik 14.03.87 Retla K 1.52,0
2 Mari-Liis Pihlak 13.12.90 Koeru KK 2.04,8
3 Pilvi Raudsepp 29.11.89 Koeru KK 2.06,8
4 Liisi Merits 22.11.87 Koeru KK 2.08,6

60 M TÕKKEJOOKS
1 Madli Adusoo 15.01.90 Koeru KK 11,5 C
2 Eva Perejainen 12.02.91 Koeru KK 11,5 C
3 Mari-Liis Pihlak 13.12.90 Koeru KK 11,5 C
4 Liisi Merits 22.11.87 Koeru KK 11,5 A

KOLMIKHÜPE
1 Ann Hiiemaa 11.12.87 PÜG 11.34
2 Mari-Liis Pihlak 13.12.90 Koeru KK 8.08
3 Madli Adusoo 15.01.90 Koeru KK 8.03
4 Eva Perejainen 12.02.91 Koeru KK 7.99

KUULITÕUGE
1 Ann Hiiemaa 11.12.87 PÜG 10.03 3 kg
2 Marit Mänd 07.01.88 TG 8.63 3
3 Bärbel Albert 20.04.87 TG 8.08 3
4 Ragne Vahar 17.12.89 Koeru KK 7.69 3
5 Maiken Adusoo 03.09.87 Koeru KK 7.46 3
6 Liisi Merits 22.11.87 Koeru KK 7.44 3
7 Mari-Liis Pihlak 13.12.90 Koeru KK 6.72 3
8 Triin Tiitsu 19.08.89 TG 6.22 3
9 Carolin Falten 22.12.90 Koeru KK 6.01 3
10 Eva Perejainen 12.02.91 Koeru KK 5.71 3
11 Kaisa Abner 04.01.91 Koeru KK 5.48 3
12 Madli Adusoo 15.01.90 Koeru KK 5.32 3
13 Deivi Teppan 16.06.91 Koeru KK 4.76 3

ODAVISE
1 Ann Hiiemaa 11.12.87 PÜG 33.47 500 g
2 Bärbel Albert 20.04.87 TG 28.55 500
3 Mari-Liis Pihlak 13.12.90 Koeru KK 24.55 400
4 Marit Mänd 07.01.88 TG 20.10 400
5 Maiken Adusoo 03.09.87 Koeru KK 19.94 500
6 Madli Adusoo 15.01.90 Koeru KK 19.70 400
7 Triin Tiitsu 19.08.89 TG 18.84 400
8 Pilvi Raudsepp 29.11.89 Koeru KK 15.05 400
9 Liisi Merits 22.11.87 Koeru KK 14.99 500
10 Deivi Teppan 16.06.91 Koeru KK 14.59 400
11 Eva Perejainen 12.02.91 Koeru KK 13.55 400


